F QFREESE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
. %NlCHOLS AMENDMENT No. 1

CARRIE EVENSON, PH.D., P.E., CFM FNI PROJECT NO. NRN20721

Sg’ :;,? _,?;:,MAN CLIENT CONTRACT REFERENCE K-2021-039
NORMAN, OK 73070 DATE: 04/08/2021

Project Name: Lake Thunderbird Watershed TMDL Data Analysis and Plan Updates

Description of Services: FNI will provide the City of Norman with additional services as described in Attachment A for
the following tasks:

Task A. Phase Il MS4 Stormwater Management Plan (SWMP) Update

Task B. Lake Thunderbird TMDL Water Quality Model Review and Revisions

Amended Schedule: The schedule for additional services is provided in Attachment B.

Compensation shall be amended as follows: A not to exceed fee of Sixty-Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy-One
Dollars. as itemized in Attachment C, will be added to the contract for this amendment.

Current Contract Amount: $207,160
Amount of this Amendment: $63,371
Revised Total Amount Authorized: $270,531

The above described services shall proceed upon execution of this amendment. All other provisions, terms and
conditions of the Professional Services Agreement which are not expressly amended shall remain in full force and
effect.

FREESE AND NICHOLS, INC. CITY OF NORMAN

BY: / M/% BY:
LiEiZH. Hatle{P.E. ﬂ

Print Name Print Name
TITLE: Executive Vice President TITLE:
DATE: April 9, 2021 DATE:

C:\Users\02464\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\INetCache\Content.Outlook\AO6BR2GP\NRN20721 Professional Services Agreement Amendment.doex
Rev. 4/19



